
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE 

Buchanan Charter Township 
Buchanan Township Board meeting minutes can be viewed for free at buchanantwpmi.gov or you 

may obtain a copy at Buchanan Township Hall for a fee, located at 15235 Main St. Buchanan, MI 

49107.  

If you have questions, contact the Clerk at (269) 695-6442. 

 

 

 

Act 359 of 1947 MCL 42.8 subsection 3B & 4; (b) That publication be made by posting in the office of the clerk 
and in 5 other public places in the township or by posting in the office of the clerk and on the township's 
website. (4) If publication is made by posting under subsection (3)(b), (b) That publication be made by posting 

in the office of the clerk and in 5 other public places in the township [OR] by posting in the office of the clerk and 

on the township’s website. 

[PLUS] 

(4) If publication is made by posting under subsection (3)(b), a notice of the posting describing the purpose or nature 

of the notice, ordinance, or proceeding posted and the location of the places where posted shall be published at least 

once in a newspaper as required under subsection (3)(a) within 7 days of the posting. 

 

TOWNSHIP PLANNING ZONING BOARD

BOARD COMMISSION OF APPEALS*

*Only meets as 

necessary

16

Thursday 4th Wednesday 3rd Monday

6:30 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM

Minutes will be available on Buchanantownship.net or at Buchanan Township Hall, 15235 Main Street, Buchanan, MI 49107

It should be noted that at times there may be a social or chance gathering in which a quorum of the

 Township Board is present.

Memorial Day Monday 05.27.2024

4th of July Thursday 07.04.2024

Labor Day Monday 09.02.2024

Veterans Day Monday 11.11.2024

Thanksgiving Thursday 11.28.2024

Day After Thanksgiving Holiday Friday 11.29.2024

Christmas Eve Holiday Tuesday 12.24.2024

Christmas Holiday Wednesday 12.25.2024

New Years Holiday Tuesday 12.31.2024

New Years Holiday Wednesday 01.01.2025

Martin Luther King Day Monday 01.20.2025

Presidents Day Monday 02.17.2025

20

23

20

24

23

20

22

21

25

26

19

22

26

28

25

23

20

18

THE BUCHANAN TOWNSHIP HALL WILL BE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:

April

May

June

July

August

March

February

January

December

November

26 17

17

20

16

BUCHANAN  CHARTER TOWNSHIP MEETING SCHEDULE 2024-2025

October

September

18

21

16

19

15

17

20

1524

22

26

24

25


