PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

Buchanan Charter Township

Buchanan Township Board meeting minutes can be viewed for free at buchanantwpmi.gov or you may obtain a copy at Buchanan Township Hall for a fee, located at 15235 Main St. Buchanan, MI 49107.

If you have questions, contact the Clerk at (269) 695-6442.

			TOWNSHIP		PLANNING		ZONING BOARD
			BOARD		COMMISSION		OF APPEALS*
							*Only meets as necessary
	April		25		24		15
	May		23		22		20
	June		20		26		17
	July		25		24		15
	August		22		28		19
	September		26		25		16
	Oct	ober	24		23		21
	November		21		20		18
	December		19		18		16
	January		23		22		20
	February		20		26		17
	March		20		26		17
			Thursday		4th Wednesday		3rd Monday
			6:30 PM		6:00 PM		6:30 PM
utes will b	oe avail	able on Buch	anantownship.net	or at Bucha	nan Township Hal	l, 15235 Main Street, Buchan	an, MI 49107
Te1					-1	in which a quorum of the	
		loted that at loard is prese		a sociai oi	Chance gathering		
				P HALL W	LL BE CLOSED O	N THE FOLLOWING HOLIDA	NYS:
Memo	orial Da				Monday	05.27.2024	
4th of	f July				Thursday	07.04.2024	
Labor	r Day				Monday	09.02.2024	
Veter	ans Day	У			Monday	11.11.2024	
	Thanksgiving				Thursday Friday	11.28.2024	
Day A	Day After Thanksgiving Holiday					11.29.2024	
Chris	Christmas Eve Holiday					12.24.2024	
Christ	ristmas Holiday				Wednesday	12.25.2024	
	Years H				Tuesday	12.31.2024	
	Years H	-			Wednesday Monday	01.01.2025	
	Martin Luther King Day					01.20.2025	
Presid	Presidents Day				Monday	02.17.2025	

Act 359 of 1947 MCL 42.8 subsection 3B & 4; (b) That publication be made by posting in the office of the clerk and in 5 other public places in the township or by posting in the office of the clerk and on the township's website. (4) If publication is made by posting under subsection (3)(b), (b) That publication be made by posting in the office of the clerk and in 5 other public places in the township [OR] by posting in the office of the clerk and on the township's website.

[PLUS]

(4) If publication is made by posting under subsection (3)(b), a notice of the posting describing the purpose or nature of the notice, ordinance, or proceeding posted and the location of the places where posted shall be published at least once in a newspaper as required under subsection (3)(a) within 7 days of the posting.